
 

GPT Upcoming Activities (Color Codes: New/Color Guard/Patriots Chest) 

Non-SAR Events  
 

 

AUGUST 

• Fri., Aug. 1, 2025, Noon, GPT Chapter Meeting - Drusilla’s; Speaker: E. 

Vaughn 

• Thu., Aug. 21, 2025, 11:30am – GPT Board Meeting – Drusilla’s 

• Sat., Aug. 23, 2025, 10:00am, America 250/DAR Plaque – All Patriots 

buried at Highland Cemetery. Hosted by Canary Islands Chapter, DAR. 

GPT Color Guard event post/retire Colors & fire muskets; 9:30am muster 

SEPTEMBER 

• Fri., Sep. 5, 2025, Noon, GPT Chapter Meeting - Drusilla’s; Speaker: Mike 

Bunn, Author 

• Thu., Sep. 18, 2025, 11:30am – GPT Board Meeting – Drusilla’s 

• Fri., Sept. 26, 2025, 5:45pm, Constitution Week Banquet, Baton Rouge  

Country Club, 8551 Jefferson Hwy., Baton Rouge, LA 

o SAR Southern District Color Guard event – post/retire Colors 

• Sat., Sept. 27, 2025, 8:00am, Battle of Baton Rouge Ceremony, Galvez 

Plaza, Downtwon Baton Rouge, North Blvd. 

o National SAR and Louisiana America 250 Event 

o SAR Southern District Color Guard event – 7:30am muster 

• Sat., Sept. 27, 2025, 9:15 – 10:15 am, Brief Seminar, 3 Speakers: “Galvez, 

the Battle of Baton Rouge, and the British Fort”, Old State Capitol, 

House Chamber. 

• Sat., Sept. 27, 2025, 10:30am, LASSAR Board Meeting, (location pending)  

o SAR Southern District Color Guard event – post/retire Colors; 10:00am 

muster 

OCTOBER 

• Fri., Oct. 3, 2025, Noon, GPT Chapter Meeting - Drusilla’s; Speaker: Carl 

Richard, PhD, Southeastern Louisiana University  

• Thu., Oct. 16, 2025, 11:30am – GPT Board Meeting – Drusilla’s 

 
(Over) 



 

• Sat., October 18, 2025, 11:00am (tentative) – Patriot Grave Marking, St. 

John the Baptist Catholic Cemetery, Edgard, LA. Four Patriots will be 

honored. 

o GPT Color Guard event with flags & muskets; 10:30am muster 

• Fri.-Sun, October 24-26, 2025, 9:00 – 11:30am – Friday is “A Revolutionary 

War School Day” 

Audubon State Historic Site, Oakley Plantation, St. Francisville, LA 

o GPT Color Guard event with flags; muskets, Patriots Chest; ??am 

muster 

o Oakley House on Sat. and Sun., Oct. 24-25, 2025, Patriots Chest 

o https://www.lastateparks.com/events/a-revolutionary-war-school-day-2 

 

NOVEMBER 

• Sat., Nov. 1, 2025, Time: ? - PBS Documentary Event –  

o EBR Public Library (Goodwood) 

▪ Library will show a portion of Ken Burns’ new film on the 

Revolutionary War.  

o Gen. Philemon Thomas Chapter - Tea Tasting/Patriots Chest event.  

o GPT Color Guard event with flags; muster at ? 

• Sat., Nov. 1, 2025, Time: 9am – 4pm (tentative) – Louisiana Book Festival, 

Capitol Park Grounds 

o Will need one volunteer to man table and promote GPTSAR 

• Fri., Nov. 7, 2025, Noon, GPT Chapter Meeting - Drusilla’s 

o Sun., Nov. 9, 2025, 2:00pm (tentative) - Veterans Day, Baton Rouge 

National Cemetery,  

o GPT Color Guard event with flags; muster at ? 

• Thu., Nov. 20, 2025, 11:30am – GPT Board Meeting – Drusilla’s 

DECEMBER 

• Fri., Dec. 5, 2025, Noon, GPT Chapter Christmas Meeting - Drusilla’s 

• Thu., Dec. 18, 2025, 11:30am – GPT Board Meeting – Drusilla’s 

 

 

  

https://www.lastateparks.com/events/a-revolutionary-war-school-day-2


2026 

JANUARY 

• Sat., Jan. 24, 2026 – LASSAR Winter Board Meeting 

FEBRUARY 

• Sun., Feb. 15, 2026, 2:00pm – George Washington Birthday Celebration – 

Veterans Memorial Park near Old Arsenal 

o GPT Color Guard event with flags; muster at 1:30pm. 

• Sat., Feb. 21, 2026, - Host: Alexander Stirling DAR Chapter – George 

Washington Defense Luncheon, New Roads, LA 

o Grave Marking by DAR 

o GPT Color Guard event with flags 

MARCH 

• Fri., Mar. 6, 2026, 9am-5:30pm; Sat., Mar. 7, 9am-12pm, Nunez Community 

College, Chalmette, LA. - Symposium, “Colonial Louisiana and Spain’s 

Contributions to the American Revolution”, Hosted by the Order of 

Granaderos y Damas, La Luisiana Chapter, LA America 250 Event,  

APRIL 

• Fri.-Sat., Apr 10-12, 2026 – LASSAR Annual Meeting, Alexandria, LA 

MAY 

• Sat., May 24, 2025, 8:00am - Memorial Day Flag Placement, Port Hudson 

(20978 Port Hickey Road) and Louisiana National Cemeteries in Zachary. 

(Locations are NOT Confirmed). 

JUNE 

• Sun., June 14, 2025, 10:00am - Flag Day Ceremony, Old State Capitol 

o Color Guard event with flags & muskets; Muster 9:15am 

JULY 

• Sat., July 11, 2025, 5:00 – 7:30pm, Summer Social - Hilltop Arboretum! 

SEPTEMBER 

• Fri., Sept. 25, 2025 (Tentative), 5:45pm - Constitution Week Banquet, BR 

Country Club 

o SAR Southern District Color Guard event – post/retire Colors 

• Sat., Sept. 26, 2025 (Tentative), 8:00am - Battle of Baton Rouge 

Ceremony, location pending 

o National SAR and America 250 event 

o SAR Southern District Color Guard event – ceremony 

• Sat., Sept. 26, 2025 (Tentative, 9:30am - LASSAR Board Meeting, (location 

pending)  

o SAR Southern District Color Guard event – post/retire Colors 



OCTOBER 

• Fri., October 24, 2025, 9:00 – 11:30am – A Revolutionary War School Day 

o Audubon State Historic Site, Oakley Plantation, St. Francisville, LA 

o GPT Color Guard event with flags; muskets, etc., Patriots Chest 

•  

 

 


